07-23-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10279	7403_
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     COREL CORPORATION, an Ontario corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.
COREL CORPORATION, all Officiallo Corporation	Name: WELLSTANGOT COTTILE, INC.
_	Address: Suite 3000 West
Individual(s) Association	Street Address; 2450 Colorado Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90404
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
A LUI - Language (a) of a constitution party (i.e.) attached 2 [ ] Vac [ ] Na	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State California
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 06/28/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Please see attached Exhibit A.	Please see attached Exhibit A.
***************************************	
Additional number(s) att	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CO., LLC	Total Association (Control ass
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	
Attention: Penelope Agodoa	Enclosed
Suite 920	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:
	\$1 \$2 \$2
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	-
Kimberley A. Lathrop	July <u>a0</u> , 2004
Name of Person Signing Si	greature Date
Total number of pages including cove	169

07/26/2004 LHUELLER 00000013 2280170

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 BP 1100.00 BP

# **COREL CORPORATION REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
ACTIVE CGM	U.S.A.	09	2,280,170	Registered	Corel Inc.
BARISTA	U.S.A.	09	2,204,753	Registered	
BRYCE	U.S.A.		2,379,795	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
COREL	ARGENTINA	16	1.780.836	Registered	
COREL	ARGENTINA	41	1,613,287	Registered	
COREL	ARGENTINA	42	1.680.238	Registered	
COREL	AUSTRALIA	42	629,261	Registered	
COREL	AUSTRALIA	16	629,764	Registered	
COREL	BARBADOS		81/13859	Registered	
COREL	BRAZIL	09	(819,010,006)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	
COREL	BRAZIL		(819.010.006)	Application Filed	
COREL	BULGARIA	09,38	39823	Registered	
COREL	CANADA		328,630	Registered	
COREL	CANADA		474,872	Registered	
COREL	CANADA	103	571,280	Registered	
COREL	CHINA	09	3252244	Registered	
COREL	CHINA	16	3252243	Registered	
COREL	CHINA	41	3252242	Registered	
COREL	COLUMBIA	16	185,267	Registered	
COREL	COLUMBIA	09	185,268	Registered	
COREL	Community	09,16,28,35,38,42	000331082	Registered	
COREL	EGYPT	09	(130457)	Awaiting Further Action or Approval	

COREL	FRANCE	16	95/585,504	Registered
COREL	FRANCE	09	93/454,732	Registered
COREL	GERMANY	16	39,534,498	Registered
COREL	GERMANY	09	2,034,612	Registered
COREL	HUNGARY	09	167 122	Registered
COREL	INDIA	09	(682927)	Application Filed
COREL	INDIA	16	682926	Registered
COREL	ISRAEL	38	132,579	Registered
COREL	ISRAEL	09	132,681	Registered
COREL	KENYA	09	49604	Registered
COREL	MALAYSIA	09	(99/12295)	Application Filed
COREL	MEXICO	09	541,251	Registered
COREL	MEXICO	16	572771	Registered
COREL	PERU	09	62303	Registered
COREL	POLAND	09,16,41,42	(Z-271728)	Application Filed
COREL	PORTUGAL	09,16,28,41,42	312966	Registered
COREL	ROMANIA	09,38	38488	Registered
COREL	RUSSIA	09,16,28,41,42	158352	Registered
COREL	SAUDI AR.	09	600/21	Registered
COREL	SINGAPORE	38	T95/09753B	Registered
COREL	SINGAPORE	09	9750/95	Registered
COREL	SINGAPORE	16	9751/95	Registered
COREL	SINGAPORE	28	T95/09752D	Registered
COREL	SINGAPORE	42	9755/95	Registered
COREL	SPAIN	09	1,746,447	Registered
COREL	THAILAND			Not Yet Filed
COREL	U.K.	09	1,267,345	Registered

COREL	U.K.	16	2031239	Registered	***************************************
COREL	U.S.A.	09	1,437,844	Registered	
COREL	U.S.A.	16	2,025,331	Registered	
COREL	VENEZUELA	38	(18,402)	Application Filed	
COREL	VENEZUELA	41	(18,398)	Application Filed	
COREL	VENEZUELA	42	(18,397)	Application Filed	
COREL	VENEZUELA	28	(18,399)	Application Filed	
COREL	VENEZUELA	09	(18,401)	Application Filed	
COREL	VENEZUELA	16	(18,400)	Application Filed	
COREL	YUGOSLAV.	09,16,28,38,41,42	42542	Registered	
COREL & Design	AUSTRIA	09	152,529	Registered	
COREL & Design	BRAZIL		(823008533)	Application Filed	
COREL & Design	CHINA	09	842,627	Registered	
COREL & Design	CZECH REP	09	190,416	Registered	
COREL & Design	DENMARK	09	04040/1997	Registered	
COREL & Design	FINLAND	09	141,022	Registered	
COREL & Design	GERMANY	09	2,034,613	Registered	
COREL & Design	HONG KONG	09	10542 OF 1996	Registered	
COREL & Design	IRELAND	09	174,907	Registered	
COREL & Design	JAPAN	09	4258408	Registered	
COREL & Design	MALAYSIA	09	(94-04,604)	Application Filed	
COREL & Design	N.ZEALAND	09	233,247	Registered	
COREL & Design	NORWAY	09	168,114	Registered	
COREL & Design	POLAND	09	88 081	Registered	
COREL & Design	STH KOREA	39	328,989	Registered	

4

COREL & Design	SWEDEN	09	325,873	Registered		
COREL & Design	TAIWAN	09	693,210	Registered		
COREL & Design	U.K.	09	1,503,508	Registered		$\dashv$
COREL & Design	U.S.A.	09	1,571,599	Registered		$\dashv_{u}$
COREL DESIGN	BENELUX		710.709	Registered		$\dashv$
COREL DESIGN	BRAZIL	16	(823.594.408)	Application Advertised		
COREL DESIGN	BRAZIL	41	(823.594.416)	Application Advertised		<b>-</b>
COREL DESIGN	BRAZIL	42	(823.594.424)	Application Advertised		
COREL DESIGN	BRAZIL	09	(823.594.394)	Application Advertised		
COREL DESIGN	CANADA		(1,089,691)	Registration Fee Paid		
COREL DESIGN	FRANCE	09,16,35,41,42	01 3112156	Registered		$\dashv$
COREL DESIGN	GERMANY		301 44 358	Registered		7
COREL DESIGN	HONG KONG			Not Yet Filed		$\dashv$
COREL DESIGN	ITALY	09,16,41,42	(FI2001C000762)	Application Filed		
COREL DESIGN	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4620878	Registered		-
COREL DESIGN	SPAIN	09	2415690	Registered	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$\dashv$
COREL DESIGN	SPAIN	42	2415693	Registered		$\dashv$
COREL DESIGN	SPAIN	16	2415691	Registered		1
COREL DESIGN	SPAIN	41	2415692	Registered		_
COREL DESIGN	STH KOREA			Not Yet Filed		1
COREL DESIGN	SWITZER.	09,16,41,42	498.089	Registered		-
COREL DESIGN	TAIWAN			Not Yet Filed		$\dashv$
COREL DESIGN	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2275588	Registered		1
COREL DESIGN	U.S.A.	09,41,42	2,778,966	Registered		$\dashv_{7}$
COREL DESIGNER	CANADA		587,319	Registered		$\dashv$
COREL DESIGNER	Community	09,16,41,42	2639359	Registered		$\dashv$

COREL DESIGNER	FRANCE	09,16,41,42	02 3 184 320	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	GERMANY	09,16,41,42	302 46 490.5/16	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4686912	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2309157	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/389,000)	Official Action Received	8
COREL DESIGNER	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/389,000)	Official Action Received	9
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	BENELUX	09,16,41,42	709.761	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	BRAZIL	09	(824.101.456)	Application Advertised	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	BRAZIL	41	(824.101.464)	Application Advertised	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	BRAZIL	42	(824.101.472)	Application Advertised	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	FRANCE	09,16,35,38,41,42	01 3125751	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	GERMANY		301 61 777	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	ITALY	09,16,41,42	(FI2001C001213)	Application Filed	 ,
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	09	2429600	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	41	2429602	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	16	2429601	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	42	2429603	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2282769	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/352,945) 10	Awaiting Further Action or Approval	10
COREL MAGAZINE & C DESIGN	AUSTRIA	16,41	169 836	Registered	<del> </del> 
COREL PHOTO- PAINT	Community	09,16,42	001480839	Registered	

COREL PRINT HOUSE	CANADA		563,704	Registered		
COREL PRINT HOUSE	Community	09,16,42	001486794	Registered		
COREL PRINT HOUSE	U.S.A.	09	2,100,035	Registered		11
COREL SCSI!	CANADA		431,000	Registered		
COREL SCSI! & Design	CANADA		430,999	Registered		
COREL VENTURA	CANADA		496,727	Registered		
COREL VENTURA	Community	09,16,42	001486562	Registered		
COREL VENTURA	U.S.A.	09	2,246,877	Registered		13
COREL.COM	CANADA			Not Yet Filed	1	
COREL.COM	U.S.A.			Not Yet Filed		
CORELCHART! & Design	CANADA		430,649	Registered		
CORELDRAW	ARGENTINA	09	1.828.705	Registered		
CORELDRAW	AUSTRALIA	09	817059	Registered		
CORELDRAW	BENELUX		713.942	Registered		
CORELDRAW	BRAZIL	09	(822.306.018)	Application Filed		
CORELDRAW	BULGARIA	09	39464	Registered		
CORELDRAW	CANADA		592,809	Registered		
CORELDRAW	CHILE	16	606.675	Registered		
CORELDRAW	CHILE	42	606.676	Registered		
CORELDRAW	CHILE	41	630.471	Registered		
CORELDRAW	CHILE	09	606.759	Registered		
CORELDRAW	COLUMBIA	09	232619	Registered		1
CORELDRAW	CZECH REP		228 887	Registered		
CORELDRAW	FRANCE	09,16,41,42	02 3159787	Registered		1
CORELDRAW	GERMANY		302 18 415	Registered		
CORELDRAW	HONG KONG	09	07360/2000	Registered		1

CORELDRAW	HUNGARY	09	166 639	Registered
CORELDRAW	INDIA		(111,111)	Application Allowed
CORELDRAW	ISRAEL	09	133054	Application Filed
CORELDRAW	ITALY	09,16,41,42	(FI2002C000627)	Application Filed
CORELDRAW	JAPAN	09	4473533	Registered
CORELDRAW	MALAYSIA	09	(2001/15078)	Application Advertised
CORELDRAW	MEXICO	09	647159	Registered
CORELDRAW	N.ZEALAND	09	604913	Registered
CORELDRAW	NORWAY		203129	Registered
CORELDRAW	PERU	09	63426	Registered
CORELDRAW	POLAND	09	(Z-210 843)	Registration Fee Paid
CORELDRAW	ROMANIA	09	37961	Registered
CORELDRAW	RUSSIA	09	201568	Registered
CORELDRAW	S.AFRICA	09	1999/23823	Registered
CORELDRAW	SAUDI AR.	09	592/35	Registered
CORELDRAW	SINGAPORE	09	T99/14512D	Registered
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	16	(2469256)	Registration Fee Paid
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	41	2469257	Registered
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	42	2469258	Registered
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	09	2469255	Registered
CORELDRAW	STH KOREA	09	487817	Registered
CORELDRAW	SWITZER.	16,41,42	488.647	Registered
CORELDRAW	SWITZER.	09	472.356	Registered
CORELDRAW	TAIWAN		936072	Registered
CORELDRAW	THAILAND	09	Kor132493	Registered
CORELDRAW	TURKEY		99 022048	Registered

CORELDRAW	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2298106	Registered	
CORELDRAW	U.S.A.	09,16,41,42	1,904,151	Registered	 13
CORELDRAW	VENEZUELA		(111,111)	Application Filed	
CORELDRAW	YUGOSLAV.	09	45489	Registered	 $\exists$
CorelDRAW (Stylized)	Community		2539617	Registered	 
CORELDRAW!	CANADA		432,071	Registered	
CORELDRAW!	Community	09,16,28,35,38,41	00346056	Registered	
CORELDRAW!	U.K.	09	1,560,943	Registered	
CORELDRAW! & Design	CANADA		445,555	Registered	
CORELMOSAIC	CANADA		431,029	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT	CANADA		431,028	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT	FRANCE	09	93/455,540	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT	U.S.A.	09	1,811,951	Registered	11
CORELPHOTO- PAINT! & Design	CANADA		430,648	Registered	
CORELSHOW! & Design	CANADA		430,647	Registered	 
CORELTRACE	GERMANY	09	2,049,678	Registered	 $\dashv$
CORELTRACE	U.S.A.	09	1,813,521	Registered	 15
CORELTRACE! & Design	CANADA		430,646	Registered	
FAMILY & FRIENDS	AUSTRIA	09	191 877	Registered	
FAMILY & FRIENDS	SWITZER.	09	464.937	Registered	$\dashv$
FAMILY & FRIENDS Clas 9	FRANCE	09	99785649	Registered	
GRAFIGO	AUSTRALIA	09,41,42,16	945460	Registered	-
GRAFIGO	CANADA		(1,151,846)	Application Allowed	 
GRAFIGO	CHINA	41		Not Yet Filed	 $\dashv$

GRAFIGO	CHINA	16	(3472874)	Under Examination		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•					
GRAFIGO	CHINA	42	(3472875)	Under Examination		
GRAFIGO	Community	09,16,41,42	(003084167)	Application Filed		
GRAFIGO	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4717542	Registered		
IDEAS GO HERE	CANADA		(1,153,291)	Application Allowed		
KAI	CANADA		515,117	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited	-
KPT	U.S.A.	.09	1,841,244	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited	10
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	FRANCE		95/582 202	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited	
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	GERMANY		395 30 359	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited	
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	JAPAN		4072674	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited	
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	U.K.		2028255	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited	
NATURAL MEDIA	U.S.A.		1,767,289	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited	-    }
NETPERFECT	CANADA		532,124	Registered		
NETPERFECT	U.S.A.			Not Yet Filed		_
NET-PERFECT	U.S.A.	09	1,969,319	Registered		 1B
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	AUSTRALIA	09,16,41,42	897,913	Registered		
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BENELUX		708.653	Registered		
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	09	(824.239.130)	Application Advertised		
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	16	(824.239.113)	Application Advertised		
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	42	(824.239.105)	Application Advertised		
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	41	(824.239.121)	Application Advertised		

PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	Community		2503381	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	FRANCE		01.3.136.618	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	GERMANY	09,16,41,42	301 71 187	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	ITALY		(F12001C001293)	Application Filed	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	MEXICO	42	740192	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	MEXICO	16	753646	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	MEXICO	41	771870	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	SPAIN	41	(2443684)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	SPAIN	42	(2443685)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	SWITZER.	09,16,41,42	495.953	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2288228	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/347,781)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	11
PARADOX	BENELUX	09	415661	Registered	
PARADOX	BRAZIL	09,40	814,975,054	Registered	
PARADOX	CANADA		344,531	Registered	
PARADOX	FRANCE	09	1,321,504	Registered	
PARADOX	GERMANY	09	1,089,992	Registered	
PARADOX	ITALY	09	449,445	Registered	
PARADOX	SPAIN	09	1,126.425	Registered	
PARADOX	SPAIN	09	1,126.425	Registered	
PARADOX	U.K.	09	1,249,330	Registered	
PARADOX	U.S.A.	09	1,385,031	Registered	G

PERFECTTEC	CANADA		(1,135,382)	Application Allowed	-	
PERFECTTEC	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/419,109)	Application Filed		a
POWER LINES	CANADA		428,923	Registered		
PROCREATE	AUSTRALIA	09,16,41,42	895,558	Registered		
PROCREATE	BENELUX		710.300	Registered		-
PROCREATE	CANADA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	592,847	Registered		
PROCREATE	Community		2470904	Registered		
PROCREATE	FRANCE		01 3133614	Registered		
PROCREATE	GERMANY		301 67 576	Registered		
PROCREATE	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4619131	Registered		
PROCREATE	MEXICO	16	730569	Registered		
PROCREATE	MEXICO	41	730570	Registered		
PROCREATE	MEXICO	42	730571	Registered	1	
PROCREATE	MEXICO	09	730568	Registered		
PROCREATE	SPAIN	09	2439159	Registered		
PROCREATE	SPAIN	41	2439161	Registered		
PROCREATE	SPAIN	42	2439162	Registered		
PROCREATE	SPAIN	16	2439160	Registered		
PROCREATE	SWITZER.		496.804	Registered		
PROCREATE	U.K.		2,286,276	Registered		
PROCREATE	U.S.A.	09,41,42	2,706,424	Registered		a:
PROCREATE & DESIGN	U.K.			Not Yet Filed		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	AUSTRALIA	09,16,41,42	896,487	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	BENELUX		708.453	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	CANADA		585,776	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	FRANCE	09,16,41,42	01 3106165	Registered		

						_
RABBIT DESIGN					T	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	GERMANY		301 37 207	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	JAPAN	16,41,42,09	4619132	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	MEXICO	42	741380	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	MEXICO	16	744692	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	MEXICO	09	741379	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	SPAIN	16	2440907	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	SPAIN	41	2440908	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	SPAIN	09	2440906	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	SPAIN	42	2440909	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	SWITZER.	09,16,41,42	496.216	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	U.K.		2272622	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	U.S.A.	09,16,41,42	2,647,079 2-3	Registered		<b>a</b> 3
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	Community		2517886	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	GERMANY		301 73 213	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4632131	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	MEXICO	42	776736	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	MEXICO	41	755130	Registered		
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	MEXICO	09	752464	Registered		

(BLUE)						
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	MEXICO	16	526514	Registered		
QUATTRO	BENELUX	09,16,42	438,795	Registered		
QUATTRO	BRAZIL	09	821.029.746	Registered		
QUATTRO	CANADA		345,110	Registered		
QUATTRO	FRANCE	09	1,409,722	Registered		
QUATTRO	ITALY	09,16,42	500,800	Registered		
QUATTRO	NORWAY	09,16,42	141426	Registered		$\dashv$
QUATTRO	SPAIN	09	1,209,674	Registered		
QUATTRO	U.K.	09	1,501,790	Registered		-
QUATTRO	U.S.A.	09	1,453,063	Registered		94
QUATTRO PRO	BENELUX	09	0644.495	Registered		
QUATTRO PRO	BRAZIL			Not Yet Filed	A	$\dashv$
QUATTRO PRO	CANADA			Not Yet Filed		$\dashv$
QUATTRO PRO	FRANCE	09	99/828200	Registered		$\dashv$
QUATTRO PRO	GERMANY	09	39913715	Registered		
QUATTRO PRO	ITALY	09	856464	Registered		_
QUATTRO PRO	NORWAY		217 578	Awaiting Further Action or Approval		
QUATTRO PRO	SPAIN	09	2235922	Registered		-
QUATTRO PRO	U.K.	09	2207808	Registered		-
QUATTRO PRO	U.S.A.	09,16,42	1,893,948	Registered		-   a:
ROLL-UP	CANADA		415,817	Registered		
VENTURA PUBLISHER	CANADA		360,872	Registered		
VENTURA PUBLISHER	U.S.A.	09,16	1,446,089	Registered		-   ale
WORDPERFECT	ARGENTINA	09	1,513,172	Registered	<u> </u>	-
WORDPERFECT	AUSTRALIA	16	B484,489	Registered	the second second	-   .

WORDPERFECT	AUSTRALIA	09	B420,130	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	AUSTRIA	09	109,634	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BARBADOS	09	81/6654	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BARBADOS	16	81/6655	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BENELUX	09,16	414,737	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BRAZIL	11	812,745,760	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BRAZIL	09	812,637,640	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BRAZIL	40	812,339,401	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BULGARIA	09,16	20,724	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	CANADA		330,392	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	CHILE	09	544.789	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	CHINA	09	509,276	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	COLUMBIA	09	142,323	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	COLUMBIA	16	142,324	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	Community	09,16,28,35,38,41	000329904	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	CROATIA	09,16	Z920801	Registered	-
WORDPERFECT	DENMARK	09,16	862/86	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	EGYPT	16	80,774	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	EGYPT	09	80,772	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	FINLAND	09,16	97,753	Registered	,
WORDPERFECT	FRANCE	09,16	1,357,242	Registered	· -
WORDPERFECT	GERMANY	09,16	1,169,938	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	GREECE	09,16	92,167	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	HONG KONG	09	B8150/94	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	HONG KONG	16	B8149/94	Registered	· · ·
WORDPERFECT	HUNGARY	09	129,206	Registered	
TOTAL LIVEO			.20,200		
WORDPERFECT	INDIA	09	(660,246)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	
WORDPERFECT	IRELAND	16	B146,644	Registered	

WORDPERFECT	IRELAND	09	B146,643	Registered	
WORDPERFECT					
WORDPERFECT	ISRAEL	16	77,316	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	ISRAEL	09	77,308	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	ITALY	09	568.560	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	ITALY	09,16	476.031	Registered	1
WORDPERFECT	JAPAN	11	2,544,939	Registered	.,
WORDPERFECT	KENYA	16	38,536	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	KENYA	09	38,535	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	MALAYSIA	09	3,962/88	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	MEXICO	26	366,127	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	N.ZEALAND	09	B185,159	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	PERU	09	86,888	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	PHILIPP.	09	48,541	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	
WORDPERFECT	PORTUGAL	09	236,408	Alive	-
WORDPERFECT	PORTUGAL	16	236,409	Alive	
WORDPERFECT	RUSSIA	09	86256	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	S.AFRICA	16	B89/11,685	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	S.AFRICA	09	B89/11,684	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SAUDI AR.	16	242/39	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SAUDI AR.	09	242/38	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SINGAPORE	16	T91/01012B	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SPAIN	16	1,158,354	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SPAIN	09	1,158,528	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SWEDEN	09,16,42	209 255	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SWITZER.	09,16	339,949	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	TAIWAN	72	465,233	Registered	<u> </u>
WORDPERFECT	TURKEY	09	111429	Registered	•
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	09	B1,319,298	Registered	

WORDPERFECT	U.K.	37	1,433,958	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	16	B1,319,299	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	41	A1,433,959	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	35	1,433,957	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.S.A.	09	1,394,667 27	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.S.A.	16	1,618,770 28	Registered	a
WORDPERFECT	VENEZUELA	50	(1,805-89)	Application Filed	
WORDPERFECT	YUGOSLAV.	09,16	34,866	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	EGYPT	09	81182	Registered	-
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	EGYPT	16	81183	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	SAUDI AR.	09	258/54	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	SAUDI AR.	16	258/55	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Chinese Characters)	CHINA	.09	562240	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Cyrillic)	RUSSIA	09	100711	Registered	
WORDPERFECT Class	NORWAY		124.593	Registered	
WORDPERFECT LAW OFFICE 2000 & Design	U.S.A.	09	2,640,225	Registered	36
WPD	CZECH REP		229 990	Registered	
WPD	U.S.A.			Not Yet Filed	

Title	Country	Class	Number		Status	Registered Under Micrografx, Inc. (unless otherwise noted)	
ABC FLOWCHARTER	CANADA		484,500		Registered		1
ABC FLOWCHARTER	U.S.A.		1,632,984	7h	Registered		30

ABC MEDIA MANAGER	CANADA		521,822	Registered		
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	BENELUX	09	0655232	Registered		
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	DENMARK	09	01928/1999	Registered		
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	FRANCE	09	99778205	Registered		
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	GERMANY	09	(39913251.1/09)	Application Filed		
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	ITALY	09	(RM99C001610)	Application Filed		•
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	SPAIN	09	2223594	Registered		
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	SWITZER.	09	465128	Registered		
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	TAIWAN	09	898542	Registered		
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	U.K.	09	2190423	Registered		
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	U.S.A.	09	2,298,820 30	Registered		31
IDIAGRAMS	U.S.A.		2,646,138	Registered	Corel Inc.	39
IGRAFX	AUSTRALIA	09	792469	Registered		
IGRAFX	BENELUX	09	0655749	Registered		
IGRAFX	CANADA		(1,015,548)	Official Action Received		
IGRAFX	DENMARK	09	02198/1999	Registered		
IGRAFX	FINLAND	09	02198/1999	Registered		
IGRAFX	FRANCE	09	99791863	Registered		
IGRAFX	GERMANY	09	39926297	Registered		
IGRAFX	ITALY	09	(RM99C002274)	Application Filed		
IGRAFX	JAPAN	09	4403352	Registered		
IGRAFX	NORWAY	09	198 653	Registered		
IGRAFX	SWEDEN	09	342377	Registered		
IGRAFX	SWITZER.	09	464717	Registered		
IGRAFX	TAIWAN	09	903103	Registered		
IGRAFX	U.K.	09	2196379	Registered		
IGRAFX	U.S.A.	09	2,449,772 37	Registered		33

IGRAFX IDEFO	U.S.A.	09	2,493,495	Registered		
			1			34
IGRIDS	U.S.A.		2,652,178	Registered	Corel Inc.	35
ISHAPES	AUSTRALIA	09	785622	Registered		
ISHAPES	BENELUX	09	0647136	Registered		
ISHAPES	DENMARK	09	01935/1999	Registered		
ISHAPES	FRANCE	09	99/780017	Registered		
ISHAPES	GERMANY	09	39915010	Registered		
ISHAPES	ITALY	09	(RM99C001246)	Application Filed		
ISHAPES	JAPAN	09	4373528	Registered		
ISHAPES	SPAIN	09	2,222,721	Registered		
ISHAPES	SWEDEN	09	340187	Registered		
ISHAPES	SWITZER.	09	463226	Registered		
ISHAPES	TAIWAN	09	903067	Registered		
ISHAPES	U.K.	09	2188809	Registered		
ISHAPES	U.S.A.		75/561,241 3\	Application Filed		30
ISOCHARTER	U.S.A.		2,289,584	Registered		37
M & Design	CANADA		385,129	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	AUSTRALIA	09,42	708827	Registered	Corel Inc.	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	BENELUX	09,16,42	604275	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	CANADA		493,739	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	CHINA	09	1378759	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	Community	09,16,42	677930	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	DENMARK	09,42	05061/1996	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	FRANCE	09,16,42	96/627023	Registered	Corel Inc.	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	GERMANY	09,42	38624246	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	HONG KONG	09	B14534 of 1999	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	ITALY	09,42	757347	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	JAPAN	09	4249265	Registered	<del></del>	

THE PROPERTY (OF Fig. 4)	LADAN	42	4219915	Registered	[	<del></del>
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	JAPAN	42				
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	MEXICO	09	528113	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	N.ZEALAND	09	286806	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	NORWAY	09	195133	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	PUERTO R.	09	43990	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	S.AFRICA	09	96/14629	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SINGAPORE	09	t97/12762E	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SPAIN	42	2036972	Registered	Corel Inc.	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SPAIN	09	2036965	Registered	Corel Inc.	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	STH KOREA	09	462148	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SWEDEN	09,16,42	323111	Registered	Corel Inc.	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SWITZER.	09,16	450290	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	TAIWAN	42	91122	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	TAIWAN	09	792762	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	THAILAND	09	Kor114058	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	U.K.	09,16,42	2100650	Registered		
M MICROGRAFX	U.S.A.		2,075,195	Registered		38
MICROGRAFX	ARGENTINA	09	1704031	Registered		
MICROGRAFX	AUSTRALIA	09	A520432	Registered	Corel Inc.	
MICROGRAFX	BENELUX	09	514057	Registered	+	
MICROGRAFX	BRAZIL	09	820543934	Registered		
MICROGRAFX	CANADA		398,633	Registered		
MICROGRAFX	CHINA	09	1378760	Registered		
MICROGRAFX	Community	09	66290	Registered		
MICROGRAFX	DENMARK	09	5067/1992	Registered		
MICROGRAFX	FRANCE	09	1551746	Registered	Corel Inc.	
MICROGRAFX	GERMANY	09	1180297	Registered		
MICROGRAFX	ITALY	09	626112	Registered		
MICROGRAFX	JAPAN	11	2646649	Registered	<u> </u>	

MICROGRAFX	NORWAY			Not Yet Filed		
MICROGRAFX	S.AFRICA	09	96/14628	Registered		
MICROGRAFX	TAIWAN	09	540369	Registered		
MICROGRAFX	U.S.A.	09	1,533,961	Registered		
MICROGRAFX & DESIGN	U.K.	09	1400384	Registered		
MICROGRAFX DESIGNER	U.S.A.	09	2,165,798 3	Registered		
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	AUSTRALIA	09	753061	Registered	Corel Inc.	
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	CANADA		513,492	Registered		
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	FRANCE	09	97/699399	Registered	Corel Inc.	
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	N.ZEALAND	09	286807	Registered		
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	U.S.A.	09	2,163,886 34	Registered		· ·
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	AUSTRALIA	09	753062	Registered	Corel Inc.	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	CANADA		513,494	Registered		
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	FRANCE	09	97/698413	Registered	Corel Inc.	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	GERMANY	09	39751593	Registered		
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	JAPAN	09	4286549	Registered		
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	SPAIN	09	2112540	Registered	Corel Inc.	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	U.K.	09	2148822	Registered		
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	U.S.A.	09	2,165,870 4	Registered		
PICTURE PUBLISHER	AUSTRALIA	09	553742	Registered	Corel Inc.	
PICTURE PUBLISHER	U.S.A.	09	1,527,926	Registered		
PROCESS CENTRAL	U.S.A.	09	2,615,831		Corel Inc.	
SWIMLANE	U.S.A.		2,414,923 🤾	7 Registered		

# **EXHIBIT A**

# List of Trademarks

#### **COREL CORPORATION COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS**

Counsel = Not applicable
A Partnership That Pays <sup>TM</sup>
A State-of-the-Art Tradition™
A World of Images at Your Fingertips!TM
ADML <sup>TM</sup>
Bring Your ideas to Life™
Bryce® 3D
Bryce® Lightning
Building Blocks <sup>™</sup>
Business and Office Solutions <sup>TM</sup>
Button Bar <sup>TM</sup>
Calc As-You-Go™
Cell Reference Checker <sup>TM</sup>
ClearScript™
Color Profile Wizard™
Corel CAPTURETM
Corel Colleagues & Contacts™
Corel MOSAIC™
Corel Photo House <sup>™</sup>
Corel Print Office™
Corel R.A.V.E. <sup>TM</sup>

Jun. 09, 2004 - 7:05 PM \todocs\vkee\document\vec32173.2002\schedules to agmt\ip schedules\borrower - tm.doc

Corel SCRIPT <sup>TM</sup>
Corel TEXTURE™
Corel® Address Book
Corel® Animator
Corel® Application Recover Manager
Corel® Bookstore
Corel® Club
Corel® Connector
Corel® Creative Pack
Corel® Custom Photo
Corel® Database Publisher
Corel® DESIGNER™ Professional SG™
Corel® Developer SG™
Corel® e-Too™
Corel® File Manager
Corel® Gear
Corel® Grafigo™
Corel® Graphics Pack
Corel® Knowledge Base
Corel® Install Express
Corel® Internet Publisher
Corel® K-12 Fundraiser Program™
Corel® License for Learning™
Corel® Media Folders
Corel® Migration Manager
Corel® Mini-Gal <sup>TM</sup>

Corel® Multimedia Brower
Corel® Office Professional
Corel® Painter 3D <sup>TM</sup>
Corel® Painter™
Corel® Painter™ Essentials
Corel® Partners in Learning™
Corel® Photo Enhancement Pack
Corel® Photo Libraries
Corel® Photo Studio
Corel® PhotoAlbum™
Corel® Photobook™
Corel® Premium Photos
Corel® Presentations™
Corel® Professional Photos
Corel® Professional Services
Corel® RealTime Preview
Corel® Server SG <sup>TM</sup>
Corel® Smart Graphics Studio
Corel® Solution Partner
Corel® Stock Music Library
Corel® Stock Photo Library
Corel® Store
Corel® Support Services
Corel® SVG Viewer
Corel® Training Resources
Corel® Try Before You Buy Status Manager

Corel® TutorLine
Corel® Visual DTD™
Corel® Web Form Designer
Corel® WEB.DATA
Corel® WEB.DESIGNER
Corel® WEB.DRAW
Corel® WEB.GRAPHICS SUITE
Corel® WEB.MALL
Corel® WEB.MOVE
Corel® WEB.PhotoPaint™
Corel® WEB.SiteBuilder
Corel® WEB.SiteManager
Corel® WEB.Transit
Corel® WEB.WORLD
Corel® WebMaster Suite
CorelCAD <sup>TM</sup>
CorelCAD™ Modeler
CorelCAD™ Technical
CorelCENTRAL <sup>TM</sup>
CorelCENTRAL™ Admin
CorelCENTRAL™ Day Planner
CorelCENTRAL™ Mail
CorelCHART <sup>TM</sup>
CorelCity.com <sup>TM</sup>
CorelDRAW® ESSENTIALS

CorelDRAW® Graphics Suite

CorelFLOWTM	
CorelFLOW <sup>TM</sup> Viewer	
CorelMEMO <sup>TM</sup>	
CorelMOVETM	
CorelPRESS™	
CorelSCANTM	
CorelSHOWTM	
CorelTUTOR <sup>TM</sup>	
CorelWORLD <sup>TM</sup>	
CorelXARATM	
CorelZONETM	
CreativeAnywhere! <sup>TM</sup>	
Custom Audiences™	
$DAD^{TM}$	
Design Anywhere!TM	
Design Bits <sup>TM</sup>	
Desktop Application Director™	
Developing Your Potential™	
Draw Different™	
Drawing and photo enhancements made easy <sup>TM</sup> EasyPrint <sup>TM</sup>	
E-mail support - affordable convenience™	
Exceeding Expectations <sup>TM</sup>	
Expression Without Boundaries™	
Find the Fun in Creativity <sup>TM</sup>	
Fit As-You-Go <sup>TM</sup>	
Format As-You-Go <sup>TM</sup>	

Grammar As-You-Go™
Home Computing Made Easy™
I Love Corel® Club™
iGrafx® FlowCharter™
iGrafx® Process™
iGrafx® Process Viewer
InfoCentral™
Inspiring Change <sup>™</sup>
Install As-You-Go <sup>TM</sup>
Intelligent Publishing for Business <sup>TM</sup>
jPdox™
KPT Vector Effects <sup>™</sup>
KPT® Blurr™
KPT® Channel Surfing™
KPT® effects™
KPT® Equalizer™
KPT® FiberOptix™
KPT® Fluid™
KPT® FraxFlameII™
KPT® FraxPlorer™
KPT® Gel™
KPT® Goo
KPT® Gradient Lab™
KPT® Hyper Tiling™
KPT® Ink Dropper™

KPT® LensFlare™

KPT® Lightning™
KPT® Materializer™
KPT® Noize™
KPT® Orb-it™
KPT® Projector™
KPT® Pyramid Paint™
KPT® RadWarp™
KPT® Reaction™
KPT® Scatter™
KPT® SceneBuilder™
KPT® ShapeShifter™
KPT® SkyEffects™
KPT® Smoothie™
KPT® Turbulence™
Let Your Voice Do the Typing™
Lite Pegs™
Make It Fit™
Mirror Fill™
NaturallyPerfect <sup>TM</sup>
Netsaurus <sup>TM</sup>
Open•J <sup>TM</sup>
Paint Different™
Painter <sup>TM</sup>
Painter Classic <sup>™</sup>
Paradox® SQL Link™
Perfect Shapes <sup>™</sup>

PerfectExpert <sup>TM</sup>
PerfectFit <sup>TM</sup>
Perfecting Desktop Productivity™
PerfectScript <sup>TM</sup>
PerfectSense <sup>TM</sup>
Personalize Your PCTM
PowerClip™
Powerful 3D Landscaping and Animation™
Powerful Masking Tools for Graphics Professionals <sup>TM</sup>
Powerful Photo Editing for Digital Images™
Precision tools for technical graphics™
Presentations <sup>TM</sup>
Prompt As-You-Go <sup>TM</sup>
Proofread As-You-Go <sup>TM</sup>
Publishing Solutions for Your Business™
QuickCalc™
QuickCell™
QuickCharaters <sup>TM</sup>
QuickChart <sup>TM</sup>
QuickColumns™
QuickConnect <sup>TM</sup>
QuickCorrect™
QuickFill <sup>TM</sup>
QuickFonts <sup>TM</sup>
QuickFormat™
QuickGraphics™

QuickIndent™	
QuickLook Book™	
QuickMenu <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickPath™	
QuickPlay™	
QuickPublish™	
QuickSelect™	
QuickSpell™	
QuickSpots <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickSubscribe <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickSum™	
QuickTask™	
QuickTemplate™	
QuickTips <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickType™	
QuickWarp™	
QuickWay <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickWords <sup>TM</sup>	
Real Animated Vector Effects <sup>TM</sup>	
Revolutionizing Online Imaging™	
Say It With Pictures!	
Scrapbook™	
Show It!TM	
Show On The Go <sup>™</sup>	
SimpleSort™	
Spectacular Photos in a Snap <sup>TM</sup>	

SpeedFormat <sup>TM</sup>
SpeedFunctions <sup>TM</sup>
SpeedKeys <sup>TM</sup>
SpeedLink <sup>TM</sup>
SpeedStyles <sup>TM</sup>
Spell-As-You-Go <sup>TM</sup>
SysAPS <sup>TM</sup>
Take Your Creativity Further <sup>TM</sup>
Text Anywhere <sup>TM</sup>
The intelligent choice for office productivity <sup>TM</sup>
The Perfect Place to Work <sup>TM</sup>
The Perfect Way <sup>TM</sup>
The ultimate digital sketching & painting tool <sup>TM</sup>
Today's Office. Undeniably WordPerfect. <sup>TM</sup>
Tools for Everyday Computing™
True Creative Power <sup>TM</sup>
Use It, Wear It <sup>TM</sup>
Visual Communication to Elevate Your Business <sup>TM</sup>
Visualize Your Way to a Better Business™
Where Everything Starts to Click <sup>TM</sup>
WordPerfect® Family Pack
WordPerfect® Fun Pack
WordPerfect® Office

# AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY AGREEMENT – TRADEMARKS dated June 28, 2004 (this "Security Agreement"), is made between **COREL CORPORATION**, an Ontario corporation, with offices at 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Z8R7 ("Pledgor"), and **WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.**, a California corporation, in its capacity as Agent (as defined herein) for the Lenders (as defined herein) (in such capacity, "Pledgee"), with an office at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404. Initially capitalized terms used herein without definitions shall have the meanings given in the Loan Agreement (as defined herein).

### $\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$ :

Pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 25, 2003 (the "Original Loan Agreement"), entered into by, on the one hand, WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation ("WFF"), and on the other hand, COREL HOLDINGS, L.P., a Cayman Islands limited partnership ("Parent"), VECTOR CC HOLDINGS III, SRL, a Barbados entity ("Vector Holdings III"), VECTOR CC HOLDINGS, SRL, a Barbados entity ("Vector SRL"), Pledgor, and COREL INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corel Subsidiary" and together with Parent, Vector Holdings III, Vector SRL and Pledgor, each individually an "Obligor" and collectively the "Obligors"), WFF agreed to make loans to Pledgor in an amount of up to \$17,500,000 for the purposes stated therein.

As of the date hereof, WFF, as the arranger and administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined herein) (in such capacity, the "Agent") has entered into the First Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith, with the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof (such lenders, together with their respective successors and permitted assigns, are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Lender" and collectively as the "Lenders"), the Pledgor, and the other Obligors signatory thereto (as the same now exist or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which the Original Loan Agreement has been amended and restated in its entirety, to set forth, among other things, (a) the multi-lender structure of the loan facility, (b) the appointment by the Lenders of WFF as Agent for the benefit of the Lenders and (c) the extension of further loans and financial accommodations to Pledgor.

On August 28, 2003, Pledgor, as pledgor, and WFF, as pledgee, entered into a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (the "Original Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor pledged to WFF, and granted to WFF a security interest in, all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in all the trademarks, United States trademarks and trademark registrations, and the trademark applications and tradenames of Pledgor to secure the payment of Pledgor's obligations under the Original Loan Agreement.

It is a condition precedent to the effectiveness of the amendment and modification of the Original Loan Agreement as contemplated in the Loan Agreement, that the parties hereto amend

28612545.5

and restate the Original Security Agreement in its entirety as set forth in this Security Agreement in order, among other things, to (a) continue the security interest created under the Original Security Agreement with respect to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in the Collateral (such term being used in this Security Agreement as defined below), (b) reflect that WFF in its capacity as the Agent for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, rather than WFF in its capacity as the sole Lender, is the Pledgee, and (c) reflect that the pledge and security interest granted and continued in this Security Agreement secure the full payment and performance of Pledgor's Obligations under the Loan Agreement.

Pledgor owns all right, title, and interest in and to, among other things, all the trademarks, United States trademarks and trademark registrations, and the trademark applications and tradenames, set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received and to be received, as security for the full payment and performance of the Obligations, and to induce Pledgee and the Lenders to amend and restate the Original Loan Agreement as contemplated in the Loan Agreement, and to continue to make loans and advances to Pledgor, Pledgor hereby grants to Pledgee, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, a continuing security interest in:

- (a) the Trademarks;
- (b) all registrations of the Trademarks in any State of the United States and any foreign countries and localities;
- (c) all tradenames, trademarks and trademark registrations hereafter adopted or acquired and used, including, but not limited to, those which are based upon or derived from the Trademarks or any variations thereof (the "Future Trademarks");
- (d) all extensions, renewals, and continuations of the Trademarks and Future Trademarks and the registrations referred to in clause (b) above;
- (e) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks and Future Trademarks;
- (f) all packaging, labeling, trade names, service marks, logos, and trade dress including or containing the Trademarks and Future Trademarks, or a representation thereof, or any variation thereof;
- (g) all licenses and other agreements under which Pledgor is licensor, and all fees, rents, royalties, proceeds or monies thereunder, relating to the Trademarks and Future Trademarks and the use thereof; and
- (h) all goodwill of Pledgor's business connected with, symbolized by or in any way related to the items set forth in clauses (a) through (g) above.

All of the foregoing items set forth in clauses (a) through (h) are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Collateral."

AND Pledgor hereby covenants with Pledgee as follows:

- 1. <u>Pledgor's Obligations</u>. Pledgor agrees that, notwithstanding this Security Agreement, it will perform and discharge and remain liable for all its covenants, duties, and obligations arising in connection with the Collateral and any licenses and agreements related thereto. Neither Pledgee nor any Lender or Bank Product Provider shall have any obligation or liability in connection with the Collateral or any licenses or agreements relating thereto by reason of this Security Agreement or any payment received by Pledgee or any Lender or Bank Product Provider relating to the Collateral, nor shall Pledgee or any Lender or Bank Product Provider be required to perform any covenant, duty, or obligation of Pledgor arising in connection with the Collateral or any license or agreement related thereto or to take any other action regarding the Collateral or any such licenses or agreement.
  - 2. Representations and Warranties. Pledgor represents and warrants to Pledgee that:
  - (a) Pledgor is the owner of the Collateral, and no adverse claims have been made with respect to its title to or the validity of the Collateral;
  - (b) the Trademarks are the only trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trade names in which Pledgor has any or all right, title and interest;
  - (c) none of the Collateral is subject to any mortgage, pledge, lien, security interest, lease, charge, encumbrance or license (by Pledgor as licensor), except for Pledgee's interests granted hereunder and Permitted Liens (as defined in the Loan Agreement);
  - (d) when this Security Agreement is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademark Office</u>") and the Pledgee has taken the other actions contemplated in this Security Agreement and by the Loan Documents (hereinafter used as defined in the Loan Agreement), including without limitation the filing of appropriate financing statements on Form UCC-1 and Form UCC-3 in the appropriate filing offices, as contemplated by the Loan Agreement, this Security Agreement will create, as permitted under applicable law, a legal and valid perfected and continuing lien on and security interest in the Collateral in favor of Pledgee, enforceable against Pledgor and all third parties, subject to no other mortgage, lien, charge, encumbrance, or security or other interest; and
  - (e) notwithstanding that the title of the Original Security Agreement is "Collateral Assignment of Trademarks," the Original Security Agreement has always been, and this Security Agreement is, a security agreement creating a security interest in the collateral described therein and herein, respectively.
- 3. <u>Covenants</u>. Pledgor will maintain the Collateral, defend the Collateral against the claims of all persons, and will maintain and renew all registrations of the Collateral; provided, however, that Pledgor will not be required to maintain any Collateral which no longer has any economic value or as otherwise permitted under the Loan Agreement. If, before the Obligations

have been satisfied in full and the Loan Documents have been terminated, Pledgor shall obtain rights to or be licensed to use any new trademark, or become entitled to the benefit of any trademark application or trademark registration, the provisions of Section 1 hereof shall automatically apply thereto and Pledgor shall give Pledgee prompt notice thereof in writing.

- 4. <u>Use Prior to Default</u>. Effective until Pledgee's exercise of its rights and remedies upon an Event of Default under and as defined in the Loan Documents (an "<u>Event of Default</u>"), Pledgor shall be entitled to use the Collateral in the ordinary course of its business, subject to the terms and covenants of the Loan Documents and this Security Agreement.
- Remedies Upon Default. Whenever any Event of Default shall occur and be continuing, Pledgee shall have all the rights and remedies granted to it in such event by the Loan Documents, which rights and remedies are specifically incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof, and any and all rights and remedies of law available to Pledgee or any Lender or Bank Product Provider. Pledgee in such event may collect directly any payments due to Pledgor in respect of the Collateral and may sell, license, lease, assign, or otherwise dispose of the Collateral in the manner set forth in the Loan Documents. Pledgor agrees that, in the event of any disposition of the Collateral upon and during the continuance of any such Event of Default. it will duly execute, acknowledge, and deliver all documents necessary or advisable to record title to the Collateral in any transferee or transferees thereof, including, without limitation, valid. recordable assignments of the Trademarks or Future Trademarks. In the event Pledgor fails or refuses to execute and deliver such documents, Pledgor hereby irrevocably appoints Pledgee as its attorney-in-fact, with power of substitution, to execute, deliver, and record any such documents on Pledgor's behalf. Notwithstanding any provision hereof to the contrary, during the continuance of an Event of Default, Pledgor may sell any merchandise or services bearing the Trademarks and Future Trademarks in the ordinary course of its business and in a manner consistent with its past practices, until it receives written notice from Pledgee to the contrary. The preceding sentence shall not limit any right or remedy granted to Pledgee with respect to Pledgor's inventory under the Loan Documents or any other agreement now or hereinafter in effect.
- 6. <u>Cumulative Remedies</u>. The rights and remedies provided herein are cumulative and not exclusive of any other rights or remedies provided by law. The rights and remedies provided herein are intended to be in addition to and not in substitution of the rights and remedies provided by the Loan Documents or any other agreement or instrument delivered in connection therewith.
- 7. Amendments and Waivers. This Security Agreement may not be modified, supplemented, or amended, or any of its provisions waived except in writing signed by Pledgor and Pledgee. On the first Business Day of each fiscal quarter following the Closing Date, Pledgor hereby authorizes Pledgee to modify this Security Agreement by amending Exhibit A hereto to include any Future Trademarks.
- 8. <u>Waiver of Rights</u>. No course of dealing between the parties to this Security Agreement or any failure or delay on the part of any such party in exercising any rights or remedies hereunder shall operate as a waiver of any rights or remedies of such party or any other party, and no single or partial exercise of any rights or remedies by one party hereunder shall

operate as a waiver or preclude the exercise of any other rights and remedies of such party or any other party. No waiver by Pledgee or any Lender or Bank Product Provider of any breach or default by Pledgor shall be deemed a waiver of any other previous breach or default or of any breach or default occurring thereafter.

- 9. <u>Assignment</u>. The provisions of this Security Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the parties hereto and shall inure to the benefit of the Lenders and their respective successors and assigns; provided, however, that no interest herein may be assigned by Pledgor without the prior written consent of Pledgee; and, provided further, that Pledgee may assign the rights and benefits hereof as permitted by the Loan Agreement.
- 10. Future Acts. Until all of the Obligations shall have been paid in full in cash and the Commitments shall have been terminated, Pledgor authorizes Pledgee to execute any such Additional Documents in Pledgor's name and authorizes Pledgee to file such executed Additional Documents in any appropriate filing office. In addition, on such periodic basis as Pledgee shall reasonably require, Pledgor shall (i) provide Pledgee with a report of all new trademarkable materials acquired or generated by Pledgor during the prior period, (ii) apply to register all new trademarkable materials acquired or generated by Pledgor, and (iii) on the first Business Day of each fiscal quarter following the Closing Date, cause to be prepared, executed, and delivered to Pledgee supplemental schedules to this Security Agreement to identify such trademarks as being subject to the security interests created hereunder.
- 11. Enforcement. Upon an Event of Default which is continuing, Pledgee shall have the right but shall in no way be obligated to bring suit in its own name (for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers) to enforce the Trademarks and Future Trademarks and any license thereunder, in which event Pledgor shall at the request of Pledgee do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Pledgee in aid of such enforcement and Pledgor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Pledgee, each Lender and each Bank Product Provider and their respective agents for all reasonable costs and expenses incurred by such person in the exercise of its rights under this Section 11.
- 12. <u>Release</u>. At such time as Pledgor shall completely satisfy all of the Obligations and the Commitments shall have been terminated, Pledgee will execute and deliver to Pledgor such releases or other instruments as may be necessary or desirable to release Pledgor's lien in the Collateral, subject to any dispositions thereof which may have been made by Pledgee pursuant hereto.
- 13. <u>Severability</u>. If any clause or provision of this Security Agreement shall be held invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, in any jurisdiction, such invalidity or unenforceability shall attach only to such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such or any other clause or provision in any other jurisdiction.
- 14. <u>Notices</u>. All notices, requests and demands to or upon Pledgor or Pledgee under this Security Agreement shall be given in the manner prescribed by the Loan Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

**PLEDGOR** 

COREL CORPORATION

Title: Authorized Signatory

S-1

Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement - Borrower

PLEDGEE

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.,

as Agent

By: YP

## **EXHIBIT A**

## List of Trademarks

## COREL CORPORATION COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

Counsel = Not applicable			
A Partnership That Pays <sup>™</sup>			
A State-of-the-Art Tradition™			
A World of Images at Your Fingertips! <sup>TM</sup>			
ADML™			
Bring Your ideas to Life™			
Bryce® 3D			
Bryce® Lightning			
Building Blocks <sup>TM</sup>			
Business and Office Solutions <sup>TM</sup>			
Button Bar <sup>TM</sup>			
Calc As-You-Go <sup>TM</sup>			
Cell Reference Checker <sup>TM</sup>			
ClearScript <sup>TM</sup>			
Color Profile Wizard™			
Corel CAPTURETM			
Corel Colleagues & Contacts™			
Corel MOSAIC <sup>TM</sup>			
Corel Photo House™			
Corel Print Office™			
Corel R.A.V.E. <sup>TM</sup>			

Jun. 09, 2004 - 7:05 PM \\todocs\vkee\$\document\vec32173.2002\schedules to agmt\ip schedules\borrower - tm.doc

Corel® Multimedia Brower
Corel® Office Professional
Corel® Painter 3D <sup>TM</sup>
Corel® Painter <sup>TM</sup>
Corel® Painter <sup>TM</sup> Essentials
Corel® Partners in Learning <sup>TM</sup>
Corel® Photo Enhancement Pack
Corel® Photo Libraries
Corel® Photo Studio
Corel® PhotoAlbum <sup>TM</sup>
Corel® Photobook™
Corel® Premium Photos
Corel® Presentations <sup>TM</sup>
Corel® Professional Photos
Corel® Professional Services
Corel® RealTime Preview
Corel® Server SG <sup>TM</sup>
Corel® Smart Graphics Studio
Corel® Solution Partner
Corel® Stock Music Library
Corel® Stock Photo Library
Corel® Store
Corel® Support Services
Corel® SVG Viewer
Corel® Training Resources
Corel® Try Before You Buy Status Manager

Corel® TutorLine
Corel® Visual DTD™
Corel® Web Form Designer
Corel® WEB.DATA
Corel® WEB.DESIGNER
Corel® WEB.DRAW
Corel® WEB.GRAPHICS SUITE
Corel® WEB.MALL
Corel® WEB.MOVE
Corel® WEB.PhotoPaint <sup>TM</sup>
Corel® WEB.SiteBuilder
Corel® WEB.SiteManager
Corel® WEB.Transit
Corel® WEB.WORLD
Corel® WebMaster Suite
CorelCAD <sup>TM</sup>
CorelCAD <sup>TM</sup> Modeler
CorelCAD™ Technical
CorelCENTRAL <sup>TM</sup>
CorelCENTRAL™ Admin
CorelCENTRAL™ Day Planner
CorelCENTRAL™ Mail
CorelCHART™
CorelCity.com <sup>™</sup>
CorelDRAW® ESSENTIALS
CorelDRAW® Graphics Suite

CorelFLOWTM
CorelFLOW <sup>TM</sup> Viewer
CorelMEMO™
CorelMOVETM
CorelPRESSTM
CorelSCAN™
CorelSHOWTM
CorelTUTOR <sup>TM</sup>
CorelWORLD <sup>TM</sup>
CorelXARATM
CorelZONETM
CreativeAnywhere! <sup>TM</sup>
Custom Audiences™
$DAD^{TM}$
Design Anywhere!TM
Design Bits <sup>™</sup>
Design Bits <sup>TM</sup> Desktop Application Director <sup>TM</sup>
•
Desktop Application Director <sup>TM</sup>
Desktop Application Director <sup>TM</sup> Developing Your Potential <sup>TM</sup>
Desktop Application Director <sup>TM</sup> Developing Your Potential <sup>TM</sup> Draw Different <sup>TM</sup> Drawing and photo enhancements made easy <sup>TM</sup>
Desktop Application Director <sup>TM</sup> Developing Your Potential <sup>TM</sup> Draw Different <sup>TM</sup> Drawing and photo enhancements made easy <sup>TM</sup> EasyPrint <sup>TM</sup>
Desktop Application Director <sup>TM</sup> Developing Your Potential <sup>TM</sup> Draw Different <sup>TM</sup> Drawing and photo enhancements made easy <sup>TM</sup> EasyPrint <sup>TM</sup> E-mail support - affordable convenience <sup>TM</sup>
Desktop Application Director <sup>TM</sup> Developing Your Potential <sup>TM</sup> Draw Different <sup>TM</sup> Drawing and photo enhancements made easy <sup>TM</sup> EasyPrint <sup>TM</sup> E-mail support - affordable convenience <sup>TM</sup> Exceeding Expectations <sup>TM</sup>
Desktop Application Director <sup>TM</sup> Developing Your Potential <sup>TM</sup> Draw Different <sup>TM</sup> Drawing and photo enhancements made easy <sup>TM</sup> EasyPrint <sup>TM</sup> E-mail support - affordable convenience <sup>TM</sup> Exceeding Expectations <sup>TM</sup> Expression Without Boundaries <sup>TM</sup>
Desktop Application Director <sup>TM</sup> Developing Your Potential <sup>TM</sup> Draw Different <sup>TM</sup> Drawing and photo enhancements made easy <sup>TM</sup> EasyPrint <sup>TM</sup> E-mail support - affordable convenience <sup>TM</sup> Exceeding Expectations <sup>TM</sup> Expression Without Boundaries <sup>TM</sup> Find the Fun in Creativity <sup>TM</sup>

Grammar As-You-Go™
Home Computing Made Easy™
I Love Corel® Club™
iGrafx® FlowCharter™
iGrafx® Process™
iGrafx® Process Viewer
InfoCentral <sup>TM</sup>
Inspiring Change™
Install As-You-Go <sup>TM</sup>
Intelligent Publishing for Business™
jPdox™
KPT Vector Effects™
KPT® Blurr™
KPT® Channel Surfing™
KPT® effects™
KPT® Equalizer™
KPT® FiberOptix™
KPT® Fluid™
KPT® FraxFlameII™
KPT® FraxPlorer™
KPT® Gel™
KPT® Goo
KPT® Gradient Lab™
KPT® Hyper Tiling™
KPT® Ink Dropper™
KPT® LensFlare™

KPT® Lightning™
KPT® Materializer™
KPT® Noize™
KPT® Orb-it™
KPT® Projector™
KPT® Pyramid Paint™
KPT® RadWarp™
KPT® Reaction™
KPT® Scatter™
KPT® SceneBuilder™
KPT® ShapeShifter™
KPT® SkyEffects™
KPT® Smoothie™
KPT® Turbulence™
Let Your Voice Do the Typing™
Lite Pegs <sup>TM</sup>
Make It Fit™
Mirror Fill™
NaturallyPerfect <sup>TM</sup>
Netsaurus <sup>TM</sup>
Open•J <sup>TM</sup>
Paint Different™
Painter <sup>TM</sup>
Painter Classic <sup>TM</sup>
Paradox® SQL Link™
Perfect Shapes <sup>™</sup>

PerfectExpert <sup>TM</sup>
PerfectFit <sup>TM</sup>
Perfecting Desktop Productivity <sup>TM</sup>
PerfectScript <sup>TM</sup>
PerfectSense <sup>TM</sup>
Personalize Your PC <sup>TM</sup>
PowerClip <sup>TM</sup>
Powerful 3D Landscaping and Animation™
Powerful Masking Tools for Graphics Professionals <sup>TM</sup>
Powerful Photo Editing for Digital Images™
Precision tools for technical graphics™
Presentations <sup>TM</sup>
Prompt As-You-Go™
Proofread As-You-Go™
Publishing Solutions for Your Business™
QuickCalc™
QuickCell <sup>TM</sup>
QuickCharaters <sup>TM</sup>
QuickChart™
QuickColumns™
QuickConnect <sup>TM</sup>
QuickCorrect <sup>TM</sup>
QuickFill™
QuickFonts <sup>TM</sup>
QuickFormat™
QuickGraphics <sup>TM</sup>

QuickIndent™	
QuickLook Book™	
QuickMenu <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickPath™	
QuickPlay™	
QuickPublish™	
QuickSelect <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickSpell™	
QuickSpots™	
QuickSubscribe <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickSum™	
QuickTask™	
QuickTemplate <sup>™</sup>	
QuickTips <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickType <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickWarp™	
QuickWay <sup>TM</sup>	
QuickWords™	
Real Animated Vector Effects <sup>TM</sup>	
Revolutionizing Online Imaging™	
Say It With Pictures!	
Scrapbook <sup>TM</sup>	
Show It!TM	
Show On The Go <sup>™</sup>	
SimpleSort™	
Spectacular Photos in a Snap <sup>TM</sup>	

SpeedFormat <sup>TM</sup>
SpeedFunctions <sup>TM</sup>
SpeedKeys <sup>TM</sup>
SpeedLink <sup>TM</sup>
SpeedStyles <sup>TM</sup>
Spell-As-You-Go™
SysAPS <sup>TM</sup>
Take Your Creativity Further <sup>TM</sup>
Text Anywhere™
The intelligent choice for office productivity <sup>TM</sup>
The Perfect Place to Work <sup>TM</sup>
The Perfect Way™
The ultimate digital sketching & painting tool™
Today's Office. Undeniably WordPerfect. <sup>TM</sup>
Tools for Everyday Computing™
True Creative Power™
Use It, Wear It™
Visual Communication to Elevate Your Business <sup>TM</sup>
Visualize Your Way to a Better Business <sup>TM</sup>
Where Everything Starts to Click™
WordPerfect® Family Pack
WordPerfect® Fun Pack
WordPerfect® Office

## COREL CORPORATION REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
ACTIVE CGM	U.S.A.	09	2,280,170	Registered	Corel Inc.
BARISTA	U.S.A.	09	2,204,753	Registered	
BRYCE	U.S.A.		2,379,795	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
COREL	ARGENTINA	16	1.780.836	Registered	
COREL	ARGENTINA	41	1,613,287	Registered	
COREL	ARGENTINA	42	1.680.238	Registered	
COREL	AUSTRALIA	42	629,261	Registered	
COREL	AUSTRALIA	16	629,764	Registered	
COREL	BARBADOS		81/13859	Registered	
COREL	BRAZIL	09	(819,010,006)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	
COREL	BRAZIL		(819.010.006)	Application Filed	
COREL	BULGARIA	09,38	39823	Registered	
COREL	CANADA		328,630	Registered	
COREL	CANADA	-	474,872	Registered	
COREL	CANADA		571,280	Registered	
COREL	CHINA	09	3252244	Registered	
COREL	CHINA	16	3252243	Registered	
COREL	CHINA	41	3252242	Registered	
COREL	COLUMBIA	16	185,267	Registered	
COREL	COLUMBIA	09	185,268	Registered	
COREL	Community	09,16,28,35,38,42	000331082	Registered	
COREL	EGYPT	09	(130457)	Awaiting Further Action or Approval	

COREL	FRANCE	16	95/585,504	Registered	
COREL	FRANCE	09	93/454,732	Registered	
COREL	GERMANY	16	39,534,498	Registered	
COREL	GERMANY	09	2,034,612	Registered	
COREL	HUNGARY	09	167 122	Registered	
COREL	INDIA	09	(682927)	Application Filed	
COREL	INDIA	16	682926	Registered	
COREL	ISRAEL	38	132,579	Registered	
COREL	ISRAEL	09	132,681	Registered	
COREL	KENYA	09	49604	Registered	
COREL	MALAYSIA	09	(99/12295)	Application Filed	
COREL	MEXICO	09	541,251	Registered	
COREL	MEXICO	16	572771	Registered	
COREL	PERU	09	62303	Registered	
COREL	POLAND	09,16,41,42	(Z-271728)	Application Filed	
COREL	PORTUGAL	09,16,28,41,42	312966	Registered	
COREL	ROMANIA	09,38	38488	Registered	
COREL	RUSSIA	09,16,28,41,42	158352	Registered	
COREL	SAUDI AR.	09	600/21	Registered	
COREL	SINGAPORE	38	T95/09753B	Registered	
COREL	SINGAPORE	09	9750/95	Registered	
COREL	SINGAPORE	16	9751/95	Registered	
COREL	SINGAPORE	28	T95/09752D	Registered	
COREL	SINGAPORE	42	9755/95	Registered	
COREL	SPAIN	09	1,746,447	Registered	
COREL	THAILAND			Not Yet Filed	
COREL	U.K.	09	1,267,345	Registered	

U.K.	16	2031239	Registered
U.S.A.	09	1,437,844	Registered
U.S.A.	16	2,025,331	Registered
VENEZUELA	38	(18,402)	Application Filed
VENEZUELA	41	(18,398)	Application Filed
VENEZUELA	42	(18,397)	Application Filed
VENEZUELA	28	(18,399)	Application Filed
VENEZUELA	09	(18,401)	Application Filed
VENEZUELA	16	(18,400)	Application Filed
YUGOSLAV.	09,16,28,38,41,42	42542	Registered
AUSTRIA	09	152,529	Registered
BRAZIL		(823008533)	Application Filed
CHINA	09	842,627	Registered
CZECH REP	09	190,416	Registered
DENMARK	09	04040/1997	Registered
FINLAND	09	141,022	Registered
GERMANY	09	2,034,613	Registered
HONG KONG	09	10542 OF 1996	Registered
IRELAND	09	174,907	Registered
JAPAN	09	4258408	Registered
MALAYSIA	09	(94-04,604)	Application Filed
N.ZEALAND	09	233,247	Registered
NORWAY	09	168,114	Registered
POLAND	09	88 081	Registered
STH KOREA	39	328,989	Registered
	U.S.A.  VENEZUELA  VENEZUELA  VENEZUELA  VENEZUELA  VENEZUELA  VENEZUELA  YUGOSLAV.  AUSTRIA  BRAZIL  CHINA  CZECH REP  DENMARK  FINLAND  GERMANY  HONG KONG  IRELAND  JAPAN  MALAYSIA  N.ZEALAND  NORWAY  POLAND	U.S.A. 09  U.S.A. 16  VENEZUELA 38  VENEZUELA 41  VENEZUELA 42  VENEZUELA 09  VENEZUELA 16  YUGOSLAV. 09,16,28,38,41,42  AUSTRIA 09  BRAZIL  CHINA 09  CZECH REP 09  DENMARK 09  FINLAND 09  GERMANY 09  HONG KONG 09  IRELAND 09  MALAYSIA 09  N.ZEALAND 09  NORWAY 09  POLAND 09	U.S.A. 09 1,437,844  U.S.A. 16 2,025,331  VENEZUELA 38 (18,402)  VENEZUELA 41 (18,398)  VENEZUELA 42 (18,397)  VENEZUELA 28 (18,399)  VENEZUELA 09 (18,401)  VENEZUELA 16 (18,400)  YUGOSLAV. 09,16,28,38,41,42 42542  AUSTRIA 09 152,529  BRAZIL (823008533)  CHINA 09 842,627  CZECH REP 09 190,416  DENMARK 09 04040/1997  FINLAND 09 141,022  GERMANY 09 10542 OF 1996  IRELAND 09 174,907  JAPAN 09 4258408  MALAYSIA 09 (94-04,604)  N.ZEALAND 09 233,247  NORWAY 09 168,114  POLAND 09 168,114

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

		100 10 11 10	00 0 40 4 000	
COREL DESIGNER	FRANCE	09,16,41,42	02 3 184 320	Registered
COREL DESIGNER	GERMANY	09,16,41,42	302 46 490.5/16	Registered
COREL DESIGNER	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4686912	Registered
COREL DESIGNER	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2309157	Registered
COREL DESIGNER	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/389,000)	Official Action Received
COREL DESIGNER	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/389,000)	Official Action Received
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	BENELUX	09,16,41,42	709.761	Registered
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	BRAZIL	09	(824.101.456)	Application Advertised
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	BRAZIL	41	(824.101.464)	Application Advertised
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	BRAZIL	42	(824.101.472)	Application Advertised
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	FRANCE	09,16,35,38,41,42	01 3125751	Registered
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	GERMANY		301 61 777	Registered
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	ITALY	09,16,41,42	(FI2001C001213)	Application Filed
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	09	2429600	Registered
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	41	2429602	Registered
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	16	2429601	Registered
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	42	2429603	Registered
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2282769	Registered
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/352,945)	Awaiting Further Action or Approval
COREL MAGAZINE & C DESIGN	AUSTRIA	16,41	169 836	Registered
COREL PHOTO- PAINT	Community	09,16,42	001480839	Registered

COREL PRINT   Community					
COREL PRINT   U.S.A.   09   2,100,035   Registered	COREL PRINT HOUSE	CANADA		563,704	Registered
HOUSE		Community	09,16,42	001486794	Registered
COREL SCSII & Design         CANADA         430,999         Registered           COREL VENTURA         CANADA         496,727         Registered           COREL VENTURA         Community         09,16,42         001486562         Registered           COREL VENTURA         U.S.A.         09         2,246,877         Registered           CORELCOM         CANADA         Not Yet Filed         Not Yet Filed           CORELCOM         U.S.A.         Not Yet Filed         Not Yet Filed           CORELCHARTI & D.S.A.         CANADA         Registered         Registered           CORELCHARTI & CANADA         A30,649         Registered         Registered           CORELDRAW         ARGENTINA         09         1.828,705         Registered           CORELDRAW         AUSTRALIA         09         817059         Registered           CORELDRAW         BENELUX         713,942         Registered           CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822,306,018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606,675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42		U.S.A.	09	2,100,035	Registered
Design         CONREL VENTURA         CANADA         496,727         Registered           COREL VENTURA         Community         09,16,42         001486562         Registered           COREL VENTURA         U.S.A.         09         2,246,877         Registered           COREL COM         CANADA         Not Yet Filed           CORELCOM         U.S.A.         Not Yet Filed           CORELCHARTI & Design         CANADA         Registered           CORELCHARTI & CANADA         430,649         Registered           CORELDRAW         ARGENTINA         09         1.828.705         Registered           CORELDRAW         AUSTRALIA         09         817059         Registered           CORELDRAW         BENELUX         713.942         Registered           CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822.306.018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW	COREL SCSI!	CANADA		431,000	Registered
COREL VENTURA         Community         09,16,42         001486562         Registered           COREL VENTURA         U.S.A.         09         2,246,877         Registered           COREL.COM         CANADA         Not Yet Filed           COREL.COM         U.S.A.         Not Yet Filed           CORELCHARTI & Design         CANADA         Registered           CORELCHARTI & Design         CANADA         Registered           CORELDRAW         ARGENTINA         09         1.828.705         Registered           CORELDRAW         AUSTRALIA         09         817059         Registered           CORELDRAW         BENELUX         713.942         Registered           CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822.306.018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHIL		CANADA		430,999	Registered
COREL VENTURA         U.S.A.         09         2,246,877         Registered           COREL.COM         CANADA         Not Yet Filed           COREL.COM         U.S.A.         Not Yet Filed           CORELCHARTI & Design         CANADA         430,649         Registered           CORELDRAW         ARGENTINA         09         1.828.705         Registered           CORELDRAW         AUSTRALIA         09         817059         Registered           CORELDRAW         BENELUX         713.942         Registered           CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822.306.018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         806.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered	COREL VENTURA	CANADA		496,727	Registered
COREL.COM         CANADA         Not Yet Filed           COREL.COM         U.S.A.         Not Yet Filed           CORELCHARTI & Design         CANADA         430,649         Registered           CORELDRAW         ARGENTINA         09         1.828.705         Registered           CORELDRAW         AUSTRALIA         09         817059         Registered           CORELDRAW         BENELUX         713.942         Registered           CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822.306.018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228.887         Registered           CORELDRAW<	COREL VENTURA	Community	09,16,42	001486562	Registered
CORELCOM         U.S.A.         Not Yet Filed           CORELCHARTI & Design         CANADA         430,649         Registered           CORELDRAW         ARGENTINA         09         1.828.705         Registered           CORELDRAW         AUSTRALIA         09         817059         Registered           CORELDRAW         BENELUX         713.942         Registered           CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822.306.018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228.887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42         02 3159787         Regi	COREL VENTURA	U.S.A.	09	2,246,877	Registered
CORELCHART! 8 Design         CANADA         430,649         Registered           CORELDRAW         ARGENTINA         09         1.828.705         Registered           CORELDRAW         AUSTRALIA         09         817059         Registered           CORELDRAW         BENELUX         713.942         Registered           CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822.306.018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228.887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09.16,41,42         02.3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         GERMANY         302.1	COREL.COM	CANADA			Not Yet Filed
Design         CANADA         430,049         Registered           CORELDRAW         ARGENTINA         09         1.828.705         Registered           CORELDRAW         AUSTRALIA         09         817059         Registered           CORELDRAW         BENELUX         713.942         Registered           CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822.306.018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228.887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42         02.3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42	COREL.COM	U.S.A.			Not Yet Filed
CORELDRAW         AUSTRALIA         09         817059         Registered           CORELDRAW         BENELUX         713.942         Registered           CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822.306.018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228 887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09.16,41,42         02 3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         GERMANY         302 18 415         Registered		CANADA		430,649	Registered
CORELDRAW         BENELUX         713.942         Registered           CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822.306.018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228.887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42         02.3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         GERMANY         302.18.415         Registered	CORELDRAW	ARGENTINA	09	1.828.705	Registered
CORELDRAW         BRAZIL         09         (822.306.018)         Application Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228 887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42         02 3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         GERMANY         302 18 415         Registered	CORELDRAW	AUSTRALIA	09	817059	Registered
CORELDRAW         BNAZIL         09         (822.308.016)         Filed           CORELDRAW         BULGARIA         09         39464         Registered           CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228 887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42         02 3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         GERMANY         302 18 415         Registered	CORELDRAW	BENELUX		713.942	Registered
CORELDRAW         CANADA         592,809         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228 887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42         02 3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         GERMANY         302 18 415         Registered	CORELDRAW	BRAZIL	09	(822.306.018)	
CORELDRAW         CHILE         16         606.675         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228 887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42         02 3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         GERMANY         302 18 415         Registered	CORELDRAW	BULGARIA	09	39464	Registered
CORELDRAW         CHILE         42         606.676         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         41         630.471         Registered           CORELDRAW         CHILE         09         606.759         Registered           CORELDRAW         COLUMBIA         09         232619         Registered           CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228 887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42         02 3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         GERMANY         302 18 415         Registered	CORELDRAW	CANADA		592,809	Registered
CORELDRAW CHILE 41 630.471 Registered  CORELDRAW CHILE 09 606.759 Registered  CORELDRAW COLUMBIA 09 232619 Registered  CORELDRAW CZECH REP 228 887 Registered  CORELDRAW FRANCE 09,16,41,42 02 3159787 Registered  CORELDRAW GERMANY 302 18 415 Registered	CORELDRAW	CHILE	16	606.675	Registered
CORELDRAW CHILE 09 606.759 Registered  CORELDRAW COLUMBIA 09 232619 Registered  CORELDRAW CZECH REP 228 887 Registered  CORELDRAW FRANCE 09,16,41,42 02 3159787 Registered  CORELDRAW GERMANY 302 18 415 Registered	CORELDRAW	CHILE	42	606.676	Registered
CORELDRAW COLUMBIA 09 232619 Registered  CORELDRAW CZECH REP 228 887 Registered  CORELDRAW FRANCE 09,16,41,42 02 3159787 Registered  CORELDRAW GERMANY 302 18 415 Registered	CORELDRAW	CHILE	41	630.471	Registered
CORELDRAW         CZECH REP         228 887         Registered           CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42         02 3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         GERMANY         302 18 415         Registered	CORELDRAW	CHILE	09	606.759	Registered
CORELDRAW         FRANCE         09,16,41,42         02 3159787         Registered           CORELDRAW         GERMANY         302 18 415         Registered	CORELDRAW	COLUMBIA	09	232619	Registered
CORELDRAW GERMANY 302 18 415 Registered	CORELDRAW	CZECH REP		228 887	Registered
	CORELDRAW	FRANCE	09,16,41,42	02 3159787	Registered
	CORELDRAW	GERMANY		302 18 415	Registered
CORELDRAW HONG KONG 09 07360/2000 Registered	CORELDRAW	HONG KONG	09	07360/2000	Registered

CORELDRAW	HUNGARY	09	166 639	Registered
CORELDRAW	INDIA		(111,111)	Application Allowed
CORELDRAW	ISRAEL	09	133054	Application Filed
CORELDRAW	ITALY	09,16,41,42	(FI2002C000627)	Application Filed
CORELDRAW	JAPAN	09	4473533	Registered
CORELDRAW	MALAYSIA	09	(2001/15078)	Application Advertised
CORELDRAW	MEXICO	09	647159	Registered
CORELDRAW	N.ZEALAND	09	604913	Registered
CORELDRAW	NORWAY		203129	Registered
CORELDRAW	PERU	09	63426	Registered
CORELDRAW	POLAND	09	(Z-210 843)	Registration Fee Paid
CORELDRAW	ROMANIA	09	37961	Registered
CORELDRAW	RUSSIA	09	201568	Registered
CORELDRAW	S.AFRICA	09	1999/23823	Registered
CORELDRAW	SAUDI AR.	09	592/35	Registered
CORELDRAW	SINGAPORE	09	T99/14512D	Registered
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	16	(2469256)	Registration Fee Paid
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	41	2469257	Registered
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	42	2469258	Registered
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	09	2469255	Registered
CORELDRAW	STH KOREA	09	487817	Registered
CORELDRAW	SWITZER.	16,41,42	488.647	Registered
CORELDRAW	SWITZER.	09	472.356	Registered
CORELDRAW	TAIWAN	7, 7, 28, 3,4,5	936072	Registered
CORELDRAW	THAILAND	09	Kor132493	Registered
CORELDRAW	TURKEY		99 022048	Registered

CORELDRAW	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2298106	Registered	
CORELDRAW	U.S.A.	09,16,41,42	1,904,151	Registered	
CORELDRAW	VENEZUELA		(111,111)	Application Filed	
CORELDRAW	YUGOSLAV.	09	45489	Registered	
CorelDRAW (Stylized)	Community		2539617	Registered	
CORELDRAW!	CANADA		432,071	Registered	
CORELDRAW!	Community	09,16,28,35,38,41	00346056	Registered	
CORELDRAW!	U.K.	09	1,560,943	Registered	
CORELDRAW! & Design	CANADA		445,555	Registered	
CORELMOSAIC	CANADA		431,029	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT	CANADA		431,028	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT	FRANCE	09	93/455,540	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT	U.S.A.	09	1,811,951	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT! & Design	CANADA	-	430,648	Registered	
CORELSHOW! & Design	CANADA		430,647	Registered	
CORELTRACE	GERMANY	09	2,049,678	Registered	
CORELTRACE	U.S.A.	09	1,813,521	Registered	
CORELTRACE! & Design	CANADA		430,646	Registered	
FAMILY & FRIENDS	AUSTRIA	09	191 877	Registered	
FAMILY & FRIENDS	SWITZER.	09	464.937	Registered	
FAMILY & FRIENDS Clas 9	FRANCE	09	99785649	Registered	
GRAFIGO	AUSTRALIA	09,41,42,16	945460	Registered	
GRAFIGO	CANADA		(1,151,846)	Application Allowed	
GRAFIGO	CHINA	41		Not Yet Filed	

	T		T	Under	
GRAFIGO	CHINA	16	(3472874)	Examination	
GRAFIGO	CHINA	42	(3472875)	Under Examination	
GRAFIGO	Community	09,16,41,42	(003084167)	Application Filed	
GRAFIGO	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4717542	Registered	
IDEAS GO HERE	CANADA		(1,153,291)	Application Allowed	
KAI	CANADA		515,117	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
KPT	U.S.A.	09	1,841,244	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	FRANCE		95/582 202	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	GERMANY		395 30 359	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	JAPAN		4072674	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	U.K.		2028255	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
NATURAL MEDIA	U.S.A.		1,767,289	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
NETPERFECT	CANADA		532,124	Registered	
NETPERFECT	U.S.A.			Not Yet Filed	
NET-PERFECT	Ü.S.A.	09	1,969,319	Registered	·
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	AUSTRALIA	09,16,41,42	897,913	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BENELUX		708.653	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	09	(824.239.130)	Application Advertised	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	16	(824.239.113)	Application Advertised	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	42	(824.239.105)	Application Advertised	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	41	(824.239.121)	Application Advertised	

PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	Community		2503381	Registered
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	FRANCE		01.3.136.618	Registered
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	GERMANY	09,16,41,42	301 71 187	Registered
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	ITALY		(F12001C001293)	Application Filed
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	MEXICO	42	740192	Registered
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	MEXICO	16	753646	Registered
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	MEXICO	41	771870	Registered
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	SPAIN	41	(2443684)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	SPAIN	42	(2443685)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	SWITZER.	09,16,41,42	495.953	Registered
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2288228	Registered
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/347,781)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance
PARADOX	BENELUX	09	415661	Registered
PARADOX	BRAZIL	09,40	814,975,054	Registered
PARADOX	CANADA		344,531	Registered
PARADOX	FRANCE	09	1,321,504	Registered
PARADOX	GERMANY	09	1,089,992	Registered
PARADOX	ITALY	09	449,445	Registered
PARADOX	SPAIN	09	1,126.425	Registered
PARADOX	SPAIN	09	1,126.425	Registered
PARADOX	U.K.	09	1,249,330	Registered
PARADOX	U.S.A.	09	1,385,031	Registered

		<del></del>			
PERFECTTEC	CANADA		(1,135,382)	Application Allowed	
PERFECTTEC	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/419,109)	Application Filed	
POWER LINES	CANADA		428,923	Registered	-
PROCREATE	AUSTRALIA	09,16,41,42	895,558	Registered	***
PROCREATE	BENELUX		710.300	Registered	
PROCREATE	CANADA		592,847	Registered	
PROCREATE	Community		2470904	Registered	
PROCREATE	FRANCE		01 3133614	Registered	,
PROCREATE	GERMANY		301 67 576	Registered	
PROCREATE	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4619131	Registered	
PROCREATE	MEXICO	16	730569	Registered	
PROCREATE	MEXICO	41	730570	Registered	-
PROCREATE	MEXICO	42	730571	Registered	
PROCREATE	MEXICO	09	730568	Registered	
PROCREATE	SPAIN	09	2439159	Registered	
PROCREATE	SPAIN	41	2439161	Registered	
PROCREATE	SPAIN	42	2439162	Registered	
PROCREATE	SPAIN	16	2439160	Registered	
PROCREATE	SWITZER.		496.804	Registered	
PROCREATE	U.K.	,	2,286,276	Registered	
PROCREATE	U.S.A.	09,41,42	2,706,424	Registered	
PROCREATE & DESIGN	U.K.			Not Yet Filed	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	AUSTRALIA	09,16,41,42	896,487	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	BENELUX		708.453	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	CANADA		585,776	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	FRANCE	09,16,41,42	01 3106165	Registered	

RABBIT DESIGN					
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	GERMANY		301 37 207	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	JAPAN	16,41,42,09	4619132	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	MEXICO	42	741380	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	MEXICO	16	744692	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	MEXICO	09	741379	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	SPAIN	16	2440907	Registered	-
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	SPAIN	41	2440908	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	SPAIN	09	2440906	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	SPAIN	42	2440909	Registered	·
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	SWITZER.	09,16,41,42	496.216	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	U.K.		2272622	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	U.S.A.	09,16,41,42	2,647,079	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	Community		2517886	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	GERMANY		301 73 213	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4632131	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	MEXICO	42	776736	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	MEXICO	41	755130	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	MEXICO	09	752464	Registered	

(BLUE)					
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	MEXICO	16	526514	Registered	
QUATTRO	BENELUX	09,16,42	438,795	Registered	
QUATTRO	BRAZIL	09	821.029.746	Registered	
QUATTRO	CANADA		345,110	Registered	==
QUATTRO	FRANCE	09	1,409,722	Registered	
QUATTRO	ITALY	09,16,42	500,800	Registered	
QUATTRO	NORWAY	09,16,42	141426	Registered	
QUATTRO	SPAIN	09	1,209,674	Registered	
QUATTRO	U.K.	09	1,501,790	Registered	
QUATTRO	U.S.A.	09	1,453,063	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	BENELUX	09	0644.495	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	BRAZIL			Not Yet Filed	
QUATTRO PRO	CANADA			Not Yet Filed	
QUATTRO PRO	FRANCE	09	99/828200	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	GERMANY	09	39913715	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	ITALY	09	856464	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	NORWAY		217 578	Awaiting Further Action or Approval	
QUATTRO PRO	SPAIN	09	2235922	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	U.K.	09	2207808	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	U.S.A.	09,16,42	1,893,948	Registered	
ROLL-UP	CANADA		415,817	Registered	
VENTURA PUBLISHER	CANADA		360,872	Registered	
VENTURA PUBLISHER	U.S.A.	09,16	1,446,089	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	ARGENTINA	09	1,513,172	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	AUSTRALIA	16	B484,489	Registered	

			T-2 .12 .22	
WORDPERFECT	AUSTRALIA	09	B420,130	Registered
WORDPERFECT	AUSTRIA	09	109,634	Registered
WORDPERFECT	BARBADOS	09	81/6654	Registered
WORDPERFECT	BARBADOS	16	81/6655	Registered
WORDPERFECT	BENELUX	09,16	414,737	Registered
WORDPERFECT	BRAZIL	11	812,745,760	Registered
WORDPERFECT	BRAZIL	09	812,637,640	Registered
WORDPERFECT	BRAZIL	40	812,339,401	Registered
WORDPERFECT	BULGARIA	09,16	20,724	Registered
WORDPERFECT	CANADA		330,392	Registered
WORDPERFECT	CHILE	09	544.789	Registered
WORDPERFECT	CHINA	09	509,276	Registered
WORDPERFECT	COLUMBIA	09	142,323	Registered
WORDPERFECT	COLUMBIA	16	142,324	Registered
WORDPERFECT	Community	09,16,28,35,38,41	000329904	Registered
WORDPERFECT	CROATIA	09,16	Z920801	Registered
WORDPERFECT	DENMARK	09,16	862/86	Registered
WORDPERFECT	EGYPT	16	80,774	Registered
WORDPERFECT	EGYPT	09	80,772	Registered
WORDPERFECT	FINLAND	09,16	97,753	Registered
WORDPERFECT	FRANCE	09,16	1,357,242	Registered
WORDPERFECT	GERMANY	09,16	1,169,938	Registered
WORDPERFECT	GREECE	09,16	92,167	Registered
WORDPERFECT	HONG KONG	09	B8150/94	Registered
WORDPERFECT	HONG KONG	16	B8149/94	Registered
WORDPERFECT	HUNGARY	09	129,206	Registered
WORDPERFECT	INDIA	09	(660,246)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance
WORDPERFECT	IRELAND	16	B146,644	Registered
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WORDPERFECT	IRELAND	09	B146,643	Registered
WORDPERFECT	ISRAEL	16	77,316	Registered
WORDPERFECT	ISRAEL	09	77,308	Registered
WORDPERFECT	ITALY	09	568.560	Registered
WORDPERFECT	ITALY	09,16	476.031	Registered
WORDPERFECT	JAPAN	. 11	2,544,939	Registered
WORDPERFECT	KENYA	16	38,536	Registered
WORDPERFECT	KENYA	09	38,535	Registered
WORDPERFECT	MALAYSIA	09	3,962/88	Registered
WORDPERFECT	MEXICO	26	366,127	Registered
WORDPERFECT	N.ZEALAND	09	B185,159	Registered
WORDPERFECT	PERU	09	86,888	Registered
WORDPERFECT	PHILIPP.	09	48,541	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance
WORDPERFECT	PORTUGAL	09	236,408	Alive
WORDPERFECT	PORTUGAL	16	236,409	Alive
WORDPERFECT	RUSSIA	09	86256	Registered
WORDPERFECT	S.AFRICA	16	B89/11,685	Registered
WORDPERFECT	S.AFRICA	09	B89/11,684	Registered
WORDPERFECT	SAUDI AR.	16	242/39	Registered
WORDPERFECT	SAUDI AR.	09	242/38	Registered
WORDPERFECT	SINGAPORE	16	T91/01012B	Registered
WORDPERFECT	SPAIN	16	1,158,354	Registered
WORDPERFECT	SPAIN	09	1,158,528	Registered
WORDPERFECT	SWEDEN	09,16,42	209 255	Registered
WORDPERFECT	SWITZER.	09,16	339,949	Registered
WORDPERFECT	TAIWAN	72	465,233	Registered
WORDPERFECT	TURKEY	09	111429	Registered
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	09	B1,319,298	Registered

WORDPERFECT	U.K.	37	1,433,958	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	16	B1,319,299	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	41	A1,433,959	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	35	1,433,957	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.S.A.	09	1,394,667	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.S.A.	16	1,618,770	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	VENEZUELA	50	(1,805-89)	Application Filed	· .
WORDPERFECT	YUGOSLAV.	09,16	34,866	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	EGYPT	09	81182	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	EGYPT	16	81183	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	SAUDI AR.	09	258/54	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	SAUDI AR.	16	258/55	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Chinese Characters)	CHINA	09	562240	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Cyrillic)	RUSSIA	09	100711	Registered	
WORDPERFECT Class	NORWAY		124.593	Registered	
WORDPERFECT LAW OFFICE 2000 & Design	U.S.A.	09	2,640,225	Registered	
WPD	CZECH REP		229 990	Registered	
WPD	U.S.A.			Not Yet Filed	
	<del></del>		l		

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under Micrografx, Inc. (unless otherwise noted)
ABC FLOWCHARTER	CANADA		484,500	Registered	
ABC FLOWCHARTER	U.S.A.		1,632,984	Registered	

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ABC MEDIA MANAGER	ÇANADA		521,822	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	BENELUX	09	0655232	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	DENMARK	09	01928/1999	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	FRANCE	09	99778205	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	GERMANY	09	(39913251.1/09)	Application Filed	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	ITALY	09	(RM99C001610)	Application Filed	,
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	SPAIN	09	2223594	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	SWITZER.	09	465128	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	TAIWAN	09	898542	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	U.K.	09	2190423	Registered	i
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	U.S.A.	09	2,298,820	Registered	
IDIAGRAMS	U.S.A.		2,646,138	Registered	Corel Inc.
IGRAFX	AUSTRALIA	09	792469	Registered	
IGRAFX	BENELUX	09	0655749	Registered	
IGRAFX	CANADA		(1,015,548)	Official Action Received	
IGRAFX	DENMARK	09	02198/1999	Registered	
IGRAFX	FINLAND	09	02198/1999	Registered	
IGRAFX	FRANCE	09	99791863	Registered	
IGRAFX	GERMANY	09	39926297	Registered	
IGRAFX	ITALY	09	(RM99C002274)	Application Filed	
IGRAFX	JAPAN	09	4403352	Registered	
IGRAFX	NORWAY	09	198 653	Registered	
IGRAFX	SWEDEN	09	342377	Registered	
IGRAFX	SWITZER.	09	464717	Registered	
IGRAFX	TAIWAN	09	903103	Registered	
IGRAFX	U.K.	09	2196379	Registered	
IGRAFX	U.S.A.	09	2,449,772	Registered	

IGRAFX IDEFO	U.S.A.	09	2,493,495	Registered	
IGRIDS	U.S.A.		2,652,178	Registered	Corel Inc.
ISHAPES	AUSTRALIA	09	785622	Registered	
ISHAPES	BENELUX	09	0647136	Registered	
ISHAPES	DENMARK	09	01935/1999	Registered	
ISHAPES	FRANCE	09	99/780017	Registered	
ISHAPES	GERMANY	09	39915010	Registered	
ISHAPES	ITALY	09	(RM99C001246)	Application Filed	
ISHAPES	JAPAN	09	4373528	Registered	
ISHAPES	SPAIN	09	2,222,721	Registered	
ISHAPES	SWEDEN	09	340187	Registered	
ISHAPES	SWITZER.	09	463226	Registered	
ISHAPES	TAIWAN	09	903067	Registered	
ISHAPES	U.K.	09	2188809	Registered	
ISHAPES	U.S.A.		75/561,241	Application Filed	
ISOCHARTER	U.S.A.		2,289,584	Registered	
M & Design	CANADA		385,129	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	AUSTRALIA	09,42	708827	Registered	Corel Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	BENELUX	09,16,42	604275	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	CANADA		493,739	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	CHINA	09	1378759	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	Community	09,16,42	677930	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	DENMARK	09,42	05061/1996	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	FRANCE	09,16,42	96/627023	Registered	Corel Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	GERMANY	09,42	38624246	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	HONG KONG	09	B14534 of 1999	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	ITALY	09,42	757347	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	JAPAN	09	4249265	Registered	

MANAGEO OF A FV (OL 15- a 1)	LADAN	142	14240045	Desistered	·
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	JAPAN	42	4219915	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	MEXICO	09	528113	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	N.ZEALAND	09	286806	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	NORWAY	09	195133	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	PUERTO R.	09	43990	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	S.AFRICA	09	96/14629	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SINGAPORE	09	t97/12762E	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SPAIN	42	2036972	Registered	Corel Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SPAIN	09	2036965	Registered	Corel Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	STH KOREA	09	462148	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SWEDEN	09,16,42	323111	Registered	Corel Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SWITZER.	09,16	450290	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	TAIWAN	42	91122	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	TAIWAN	09	792762	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	THAILAND	09	Kor114058	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	U.K.	09,16,42	2100650	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX	U.S.A.		2,075,195	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	ARGENTINA	09	1704031	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	AUSTRALIA	09	A520432	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX	BENELUX	09	514057	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	BRAZIL	09	820543934	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	CANADA		398,633	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	CHINA	09	1378760	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	Community	09	66290	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	DENMARK	09	5067/1992	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	FRANCE	09	1551746	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX	GERMANY	09	1180297	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	ITALY	09	626112	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	JAPAN	11	2646649	Registered	

MICROGRAFX	NORWAY			Not Yet Filed	
MICROGRAFX	S.AFRICA	09	96/14628	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	TAIWAN	09	540369	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	U.S.A.	09	1,533,961	Registered	
MICROGRAFX & DESIGN	U.K.	09	1400384	Registered	
MICROGRAFX DESIGNER	U.S.A.	09	2,165,798	Registered	
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	AUSTRALIA	09	753061	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	CANADA		513,492	Registered	
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	FRANCE	09	97/699399	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	N.ZEALAND	09	286807	Registered	
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	U.S.A.	09	2,163,886	Registered	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	AUSTRALIA	09	753062	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	CANADA		513,494	Registered	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	FRANCE	09	97/698413	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	GERMANY	09	39751593	Registered	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	JAPAN	09	4286549	Registered	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	SPAIN	09	2112540	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	U.K.	09	2148822	Registered	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	U.S.A.	09	2,165,870	Registered	
PICTURE PUBLISHER	AUSTRALIA	09	553742	Registered	Corel Inc.
PICTURE PUBLISHER	U.S.A.	09	1,527,926	Registered	
PROCESS CENTRAL	U.S.A.	09	2,615,831	Registered	Corel Inc.
SWIMLANE	U.S.A.		2,414,923	Registered	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/23/2004 REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0161